
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the May 12, 2025, City of Inver Grove Heights Council meeting. 
Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council meetings 
are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
3.  Approval of Agenda 
 Approved 5-0 - Approved as presented. 
 
5. Consent Agenda  

Approved 5-0  Items A-I approved as presented.. 

Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov  

6.  Public Hearing   

A. Approved 5-0 Additional License Renewals for Massage Therapy Businesses and 
Individual Massage Therapists 
Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 

B. Approved 3-2 (Nay  - Murphy, T’Kach)  New Massage Therapy Business License – 
OyeSpa 

Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 

C. Approved 5-0  New Body Art License - Hilda's Artistry LLC 

Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 

D. All Projects Approved 5-0 - Public Hearings and Resolutions Ordering 
Projects for 2026 Pavement Management Initiative, City Project Nos. 2026-
09D through 2026-09L 

Contact:  Paul Merchlewicz, City Engineer, pmerchlewicz@ighmn.gov  

E. Approved  5-0 Resolution Adopting Assessment Roll for Public Nuisance & 
Diseased Tree Abatement Program 

Contact:  Tyson Rainey, Code Compliance Coordinator, trainey@ighmn.gov  

 
7.  Regular  

 
A. Approved 5-0  Rental Housing Licenses 

Contact:  Jason Ziemer, Community Development Director, jziemer@ighmn.gov  

B. Approved 5-0  Conveyance of Easements to Dakota County for Veterans Memorial 
Greenway 

Contact:  Adam Lares, Parks & Recreation Director, alares@ighmn.gov  

D. Approved 5-0 – 2nd Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code Related to Temporary 
Expansion of Premise for On-Sale Liquor License Holders 

 Contact:  Kris Wilson, City Administrator, kwilson@ighmn.gov  


